
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 26-27 MAY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(116) Program: Internal Product

Senator Barnett asked:
Board Appointments
(1) What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?
(2) What is the gender ratio of appointments made to boards since the Government came to office in November 2007?


Answer:

(1)  As at 26 May 2010:

Refugee Resettlement Advisory Council (RRAC)

4 females; 6 males.

Australian Multicultural Advisory Council (AMAC)

10 females; 6 males.

Council for Immigration Services and Status Resolution (CISSR)

5 females; 6 males.

Detention Health Advisory Group (DeHAG)

6 females; 5 males.

Advisory Board to the Migration Agents Registration Authority

4 females; 5 males.

(2)  From November 2007 to May 2010:

33 females; 35 males.

